
ACKWORTH TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
MAYOR 1-24 thru 12-25 Billie Culp 401 College St. Ackworth 515-823-8200 culpsgarage@gmail.com
CLERK OPEN

1-24 thru 12-27 Cynthia L Nutting 206 1st St Ackworth 515-771-2736 clnia@aol.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Michael R. Hotman 502 E. Main St. Ackworth 515-402-9015 buckhotman@hotmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Robert Nutting 206 1st St Ackworth rbmn1999@yahoo.com
1-22 thru 12-25 James J Kingkade Jr 302 College St Ackworth 515-360-7408
1-22 thru 12-25 Walter Walker 17301 Hwy 92 Indianola 515-508-9877

CARLISLE TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-22 thru 12-25 Drew Merrifield 910 Market St Carlisle 515-989-9366 dmerrifield@carlisleiowa.org 
Clerk Shalee Crispen 115 School St. Carlisle 515-989-3224 scrispen@carlisleiowa.org

1-24 thru 12-27 Beth Sauter 705 S. 2nd St. Carlisle 515-989-0089 bethsauter1@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Daniel Carver 1300 Sunset Dr. Carlisle 515-201-1977 danwcarver@gmail.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Krista Beck 700 Stuart Carlisle 515-249-2885 krista.beck@live.com

1-22 thru 12-25 Douglas D Hammerand 535 S 5th St Carlisle 515-681-5360 dhammerand@carlisleiowa.org
1-22 thru 12-25 Justin Brower 905 Circle Dr. Carlisle 515-202-1804 dbrower@carlisleiowa.org 

CUMMING TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-22 thru 12-25 Brent Highfill 3001 N. Cattail Creek Cumming 515-238-8056 brenthighfill@gmail.com
Clerk Nichole Onstot 649 N. 44th St. Cumming 515-981-9214 nonstot@cumming.iowa.gov
Deputy Clerk Cumming deputyclerk@cumming-iowa.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Martin Squier 3331 N. Cattail CRK Cumming 515-321-0340 pzmsquier@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Kathie Hungerford PO Box 56 Cumming 515-314-5585 cmkhungerford@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Thomas Cackler PO Box 64 Cumming 515-720-5927 tcackler@cumming.iowa.gov
1-22 thru 12-25 Charlie Ochanpaugh 3401 N Doe Run Cumming 515-314-9377 councilmemberochanpaugh@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Larry Dino Goode Jr 3010 N Cattail Crk Cumming 515-490-1957 cmdgoode@gmail.com

HARTFORD TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-27 Kandi S. Petry 210 George Street Hartford 515-494-9034 kandi.petry@hartfordia.com
Clerk Cynthia Crippen 150 W. Elm Street Hartford 515-822-6459 clerk@hartfordia.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Andrea Jors 245 George Street Hartford 515-943-1416 andrea.jors@hartfordia.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Sophia Eckert 340 N. Washington Hartford 515-205-1476 sle503@msn.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Gregory Jennings 230 N. Vine St. Hartford 515-689-0194 gregory1965.gj@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Haldean Wilson 680 S. Vine Street Harford 515-552-0254 haldean.wilson@hartfordia.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Rhonda Lanphier 605 George Street Hartford 515-314-9148 rhonda.lanphirer@hartfordia.com

INDIANOLA TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-22 thru 12-25 Stephanie Erickson 1102 E. Kentucky Ave. Indianola 515-868-6687 ericksonforindianola@gmail.com
Clerk Jackie Raffety 110 N. 1st, Box 299 Indianola 515-961-9410 cityclerk@indianolaiowa.gov
(1st Ward) 1-24 thru 12-27 Mellisa Sones 1208 Lancaster Way Indianola 515-669-4915 sones.mellisa@gmail.com
(2nd Ward) 1-22 thru 12-25 Ron Dalby 804 N. V Street Indianola 515-770-1620 rondalby75@gmail.com
(3rd Ward) 1-24 thru 12-27 Steve Armstrong 607 S. N. St. Indianola 515-971-4158 steveeg@hotmail.com
(4th Ward) 1-22 thru 12-25 Christina Beach 409 W. 5th Ave. Indianola 515-943-9999 beachforward4@gmail.com
(At Large) 1-24 thru 12-27 Josh Rabe 607 Sunset Dr. Indianola 515-494-1810 josh.rabe@yahoo.com
(At Large) 1-22 thru 12-25 Steve Richardson 611 N. 6th St. PL Indianola 515-322-9915 mustangsoa@gmail.com

LACONA TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-22 thru 12-25 Jolene Schurman 321 E. North St. Lacona 515-681-0840 jolene.schurman@yahoo.com
Clerk Jackie Squier 20953 Tyler St. Lacona 515-681-3637 cityoflacona@iowatelecom.net

1-24 thru 12-27 Julie Standley 415 E. Main St. Lacona 515-552-0472 jstanley5000@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Larrie Williams 321 E. Main St. Lacona 515-494-6029 larrie03williams@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Lela Bales 214 N. Washington Ave. Lacona 515-442-3551 lela@iowarealty.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Robert Myers 411 N Washington Ave Lacona 651-428-6054 ftcky02@yahoo.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Brenda Summerfield 324 Arrowhead Drive Lacona 641-203-5885 bsummer971@gmail.com

MARTENSDALE TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-25 Brad Prichard 310 West St. Martensdale 515-240-0643 cityofmartensdale@gmail.com
Clerk Donna Bahun PO Box 109 Martensdale 641-764-2622 cityofmartensdale@gmail.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Deb Hutchinson PO Box 313 Martensdale 641-764-2349 dsh0958@aol.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Peggy Halterman Martensdale
1-22 thru 12-25 Scott Henson PO Box 301 Martensdale 641-764-2622 henson@iowatelecom.net
1-22 thru 12-25 Travis Berger PO Box 24 Martensdale 515-639-7374 tboogie701@yahoo.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Matt Gideon PO Box 104 Martensdale 641-764-2622 cityofmartensdale@gmail.com

MILO TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-27 Diane Hall PO Box 132 Milo 641-942-6134 dianehall.cityofmilo.ia@gmail.com
Clerk Misti Kosman City Hall, PO Box 111 Milo 641-942-6241 cityclerk@cityofmilo.com
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1-24 thru 12-27 Tangela Mason PO Box 46 Milo 515-979-0545 tmason.cityofmilo.ia@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Jeff Griggs Milo
1-22 thru 12-25 Erica Wadle 423 Chestnut St. Milo 515-988-9577 erocks95@aol.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Eric Rasmussen 506 S. 3rd Milo 515-783-5936 eric.w.rasmussen123@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Joe Kinser 407 N 5th St Milo 515-343-4816 jkinser.cityofmilo.ia@gmail.com

NEW VIRGINIA TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-25 Justin Strange 3685 G76 HWY New Virginia 515-577-1709 spoiler_13@hotmail.com
Clerk Jennifer Baughman 506 West St., Box 302 New Virginia 641-449-3492 cityclerk@newvirginia.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Chris Truman PO Box 133 New Virginia 515-371-8831 christophertruman@yahoo.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Josey Galivan PO Box 45 New Virginia 515-988-4721 jgalivan29@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Pamela Dunkin PO Box 7 New Virginia 515-238-1187 pjdunkin@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Jarad Taylor 510 Pine Street New Virginia 515-729-7466 j7t6taylor@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 OPEN New Virginia

NORWALK TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-22 thru 12-25 Tom Phillips 9240 Lakewood Circle Norwalk 515-771-8078 mayor@norwalk.iowa.gov
Clerk Lindsey Offenburger 705 North Ave Norwalk 515-981-0228 lindseyo@norwalk.iowa.gov

1-24 thru 12-27 Ed Kuhl 9301 Happy Hollow Dr Norwalk 515-724-7457 ekuhl@norwalk.iowa.gov
1-24 thru 12-27 Jason Brown 1913 Wethersfield Dr. Norwalk 562-335-0407 jasonb@fostergrp.com
1-24 thru 12-27 George Meinecke 8389 Arthur Trail Cumming 515-840-7801 meineckekegeorgeiii@gmail.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Brian Baker 3628 Prairie Sage Drive Norwalk 515-421-8632 bbaker@norwalk.iowa.gov
1-22 thru 12-25 Jaki Livingston 4831 Lakewood Dr Norwalk 515-306-1640 jlivingston@norwalk.iowa.gov

SANDYVILLE TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-25 Ruth Harmison 6667 Iowa St Ackworth 515-249-1709 sitename1964@gmail.com
Clerk Renee Frerichs 6660 Iowa St Ackworth 515-571-2103 rlfmlt@yahoo.com
Council 1-24 thru 12-25 Paul Burrows 6661 Kentucky St Ackworth 515-306-4873 burrowstrucking@gmail.com
Council 1-24 thru 12-25 Kevin Frerichs 6660 Iowa St Ackworth 515-571-3062 kere1989@gmail.com
Council 1-24 thru 12-25 Sharon Burrows 6661 Kentucky St Ackworth 515-306-4873 burrowstrucking@gmail.com
Council 1-24 thru 12-25 Allen Murphy 6668 Iowa St Ackworth 515-218-5591 apl.mu.rf..@gmail.com
Council 1-24 thru 12-25 Kirk Boucher 6656 Iowa St Ackworth 515-681-8851 corkyboucher58@gmail.com

SPRING HILL TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-25 John Housman Spring Hill
Clerk Marko Magazinovic 1018 1st St Spring Hill 515-537-7008 springhillia4u@gmail.com
Treasurer 1-24 thru 12-25 Marko Magazinonic 1018 1st St Spring Hill 515-537-7008 magracer@gmail.com

1-24 thru 12-25 Matt Johnson Spring Hill
1-24 thru 12-25 Heather Johnson Spring Hill
1-24 thru 12-25 Brett Sherer Spring Hill
1-24 thru 12-25 Brian Sherer 1022 1st Street Spring Hill 515-205-9078 bksherer@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-25 Jessica Sherer Spring Hill

ST. MARYS TERM COUNCIL ADDRESS CITY PHONE # EMAIL
Mayor 1-24 thru 12-27 Charles Gehringer 196 Iowa St. St. Marys 515-250-4852 cgehrenger@myomnitel.com
Clerk Christie Gehringer PO Box 47 St. Marys 515-971-8267 cityofstmarys@myomnitel.com

1-24 thru 12-27 Steve Fisher 430 E. Iowa St. Marys 515-70-9053 fishersjk@gmail.com
1-24 thru 12-27 Bob Taylor St. Marys
1-22 thru 12-25 Gary L Sink 300 Iowa St St. Marys 641-342-0770
1-22 thru 12-25 Tina Gehringer-Minor 210 Iowa St St. Marys 641-297-2320 g_ringer1@yahoo.com
1-22 thru 12-25 Scott Day 700 Station St. St. Marys 515-360-5262 scottday@myomnitel.com
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